

Attorney File No. L003-P03002US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 102412200 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Logicube, Inc. Gideon Guy and Eugenio Allevato Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 9400 Lurline Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name City: Chatsworth State: CA Zip: 91311 Execution Date: 3/27/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/27/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Mark A. Goldstein Name: ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ SoCal IP Law Group 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120 City: Westlake Village State: CA Zip: 91362 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 27 March 2003 Mark A. Goldstein Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

0:/02/2003 MNDHAMM1 00000028 10400989 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

FC:8021 40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013916 FRAME: 0753

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Names of Inventors:	(1) Gideon Guy and (2) Eugenio Allevato
Name of Assignee:	Logicube, Inc.
State of Incorporation of Assignee:	California
Title of Application:	Utility
Application No.:	Date of Filing of Application: 27 March 2003
which are hereby acknowledged, the untransfer to the above-named Assignee, if and to the inventions claimed and desthroughout the world, and in and to any in any and all countries, and in and to a patents and all international priority	of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of indersigned agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in cribed in the above-identified patent application in the United States and applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said applications and rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree to execute separate officiations as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
2. The undersigned agree to execute declared concerning this application or way possible in obtaining evidence and g	all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every going forward with such interference.
3. The undersigned agree to execute connection with claims or provisions of agreements.	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
4. The undersigned agree to perform a States patent to the Assignee.	Il affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
5. The undersigned hereby represent been or will be made or entered into whi	and warrant that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ch would conflict with this assignment.
of the United States resulting from said the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire	and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire ve not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
Signature of Inventor 1:	Date: 27 March 2003
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date: 27 March 2003
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 4:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 013916 FRAME: 0754

Date:

Signature of Inventor 5: